

CALIFORNIA STATE LODGE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

Roger Hilton, CAFOP President

Roger Hilton was elected president of California Fraternal Order of Police, CAFOP, in August of 2022.

He retired from the Orange County Sheriff's Department in October of 2021 after almost 33 years in Law Enforcement. His career in law enforcement includes time spent with the Los Angeles Sheriff's Department, the Orange County Marshal's Department and the Orange County Sheriff's Department where he spent the majority of his career.

Roger has over 28 years of working in leadership roles in employee labor organizations. He has served on the Boards of Association of Orange County Sheriffs/Lodge 18, Association of Deputy Marshals of Orange County, California Fraternal Order of Police, Orange County Employees Retirement System and the State Association of County Retirement Systems.

He has spent most of his career representing the interest of law enforcement and making sure their voice is heard in the state legislature and nationally. It is with great honor he serves the hard-working members of this great organization.

In addition to being president of CAFOP, he is currently a board member on the Orange County Employee Retirement System (OCERS) and Retired Employee Association of Orange County (REAOC).